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NUCLEAR MEDICAL MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Singh Shri Dushyant;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a nuclear medical management centre in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by when the proposal was mooted first;

(c) the reasons for the delay in construction of the nuclear medical management centre; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to meet the country`s requirement on priority basis?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) Yes.

(b) to (d) The proposal was first initiated in the year 2009 in the context of guidelines issued by National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA). The setting up of a medical centre for managing Chemical, Biological, Radiological & Nuclear events requires a high level of technical competence and inter-agency consultation and collaboration.
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